

SLP(C)No. 14011 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14011/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2004 in NM 176/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. KRISHNA DEVELOPERS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RADHA RAMAN MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)No.16255/2004

Date : 24/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Chandy, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Sreegesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance four weeks' time is granted to serve the unserved respondents failing which the unserved respondents will be deleted at the risk of the petitioner. Counter, rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meanwhile. Dasti in addition.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master